

**25.01.2024: xəbər**

### **National Day of Mourning Commemoration**

On January 18, 2024, a memorial event took place at Khazar University's Neftchilar campus, organized by the Department of History and Archeology to observe the National Day of Mourning for January 20. The ceremony began by honoring the martyrs of January 20 and all those who sacrificed their lives for Azerbaijan's independence, marked with a moment of silence. Subsequently, a video detailing the events of Bloody January 20 was presented.

Assoc. Prof. Telman Nusratoghlu Guliyev, the head of the History and Archeology Department, and Alovzat Amirbeyli, the director of Public Relations and Media, delivered speeches, reflecting on the tragic events that unfolded on that fateful night. Employees and students of Khazar University also shared their thoughts and perspectives on the matter.

### **Ümumxalq Hüzn Günü ilə bağlı anım mərasimi**

2024-cü il yanvarın 18-də Xəzər Universitetinin Neftçilər kampusunda Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin təşkilatçılığı ilə 20 yanvar – Ümumxalq hüzn günü ilə bağlı anım mərasimi keçirilib. Öncə 20 yanvar şəhidləri və Azərbaycanın müstəqilliyi uğrunda canından keçən bütün şəhidlərin müqəddəs ruhları bir dəqiqəlik sükutla yad edilib. Sonra isə Qanlı 20 Yanvarla bağlı videoçarx nümayiş etdirilib.

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dos. Telman Nüsrətoğlu Quliyev və İctimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktor Əlövsət Əmirbəyli çıxış edərək, o müdhiş gecədə xalqımızın başına gətirilən misli görünməyən müsibətlər barədə ürək ağrısı ilə söz açıblar. Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları və tələbələri də mövzu ilə bağlı fikir və mülahizələrini söyləyiblər.













